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AGENDA ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION IN SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING OF 

SLBC ON FISHERIES & ANIMAL RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ON 

21.08.2021  

Confirmation of the Minutes of the Sub-Committee Meeting of SLBC on 

Fisheries & Animal Resources Development  

The proceedings of the Meeting of Sub Committee of SLBC on Fisheries & Animal 

Resources Development held on 11.06.2021, has been circulated among all 

members vide letter no. SLBC/ODI/2021-22/607 dated 06.08.2021. As no 

suggestions/observations were received from members, the same may be treated as 

approved. 

AGENDA NO – 1  

Achievement under Annual Credit Plan (From 01.04.2021 to 30.06.2021) 

All the Banks in Odisha have disbursed Rs. 1,693.05 Crore from 01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021 under Annual Credit Plan in Fisheries & Allied Sector for the FY 2021-22 

against the Annual target of Rs. 5,160.52 Crore. The achievement is 32.81% of the 

annual target. 

Performance of Banks under Annual Credit Plan (ACP 2021-22) as on 30.06.21 under 

Allied Sector.  

                                                                                                        (Amt in Rs. Cr.) 

Name of the Scheme Total Target  Total Achievement Achievement % 

Dairy(Including DEDS) 1,909.63 44.31 2.32 

Fishery 1,182.74 85.38 7.22 

Poultry 1,029.03 77.70 7.55 

AH - Sheep /Goat/ Piggery 834.13 659.42 79.06 
Others 205.01 826.23 403.02 
Total 5,160.52 1,693.05 32.81 

 

Details of the achievement are given in Annexure-1. 

 

 



    

Sub-Committee Meeting on Fisheries & ARD –21ST August 2021 Page 2 
 

AGENDA NO – 2:  

Position of Allied Sector Advance as on 30.06.2021 

Outstanding under different schemes as on 30.06.2021 

                                                                                                       (Amt in Rs. Cr.) 

Name of the scheme No. of 

account 

Outstanding 

as on 

30.06.2020 

No. of 

account 

Outstanding 

as on 

30.06.2021 

Dairy(Including DEDS) 1,16,767 673.07 1,09,217 709.28 

Fishery 36,551 404.76 79,399 349.39 

Poultry 1,14,102 689.9 1,27,149 748.05 

AH - Sheep /Goat/ Piggery 30,157 245.13 7,54,842 1,561.74 

Other Allied  ****** ****** 10,84,715 5,577.51 

Total   2,97,577 2,012.86 21,55,322 8,945.97 

 
The Scheme-wise & Bank-wise disbursement and outstanding data of Allied Sector 

Advance is given in Annexure-2. 

 

AGENDA NO – 3:  
 

Review of pending proposals under MKUY (Allied Sector) 

As per the report submitted by APICOL, Govt. of Odisha, out of 1634 nos. of 

applications sponsored to different Banks, 476 proposals are sanctioned and 750 

proposals are pending with different Banks as on 17.08.2021 

Scheme No. of Proposals 

Sponsored 

No. of Proposals 

sanctioned 

No. of proposals 

rejected 

No. of proposals 

pending 

ARD 1,621 472 402 747 

Fishery 13 4 6 3 

TOTAL 1,634 476 408 750 

 

Bank-wise details are given in Annexure-3 and Annexure-3A 
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Review of pending proposals under MKUY-Layer Farming (Allied Sector) 
 

As per the report received from Department of Fisheries & Animal Resources 

Development, Government of Odisha, 25 applications of Layer Farming under MKUY 

are pending with eight Banks. 
 

 

BANK WISE MKUY-LAYER Farming(Allied Sector) pending as on 12.08.2021 

S.No Bank Name 
No of 

Application 
 Total Project Cost 
(Amount in Crore) 

Total Capacity 
(No. of birds) 

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 7 
15.20 

1,60,000 

2 UNION BANK OF INDIA 4 
13.06 

1,20,000 

3 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 2 
24.20 

1,92,000 

4 INDIAN BANK 2 
5.00 

60,000 

5 
BANK OF INDIA 1 

0.99 
10,000 

6 
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 2 

3.62 
30,758 

7 ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 3 
3.29 

40,000 

8 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 4 
5.54 

70,000 

GRAND TOTAL 25 70.90 
6,82,758 

 

 

Bank-wise pending proposals detail is given in Annexure-4. 

AGENDA NO – 4:  

Special Drive for KCC Saturation 

 
 

Under the Prime Minister’s package for Farmers, Hon’ble Finance Minister  on 

15.05.2020, announced to cover 2.5 Crore new farmers  under Kisan Credit Cards 

which will provide an additional liquidity in the hands of these farmers suffering from 

the recent downturn of economy. 
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Accordingly a Special Drive was launched from 1st June, 2020 for providing KCC to 

1.5 Crore Dairy farmers belonging to Milk Unions and Milk producing Companies and 

another was launched from 10th June, 2020 for providing short term credit facilities to 

fishers and fish farmers to meet their working capital requirement.   

 

 

KCC(Allied) Application received/sanctioned/pending under various categories 

As on 13.08.2021 (As per DFS, FI-PLAN Portal) 

Categories 

Crop 

Loan 

with 

dairy 

Crop 

Loan with 

other 

allied 

activities 

Dairy Poultry Others Fisheries Total 

Applications 

received 
8,913 3,361 24,542 274 1,483 5,398 43,971 

Applications 

sanctioned 
6,539 1,721 8,122 262 1,380 930 18,954 

Limit 

sanctioned 

in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

28.42 7.95 21.63 1.3 5.57 7.51 72.38 

Applications 

Pending 
170 547 2,740 2 0 1,191 4,650 

 

 

The difference in applications received, sanctioned and pending is due to the 

following: 

 
 

1. Applicant is already having KCC in same bank or other banks/ Cooperative 

bank/ PACS or existing KCC is under default/NPA. 

 
 

2. Non-availability of land records, no clear title/ disputed land records etc. 

 
 

The achievement by banks under the special drive as on 13.08.2021 is given in 

Annexure-5.     
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AGENDA NO – 5:  

NPA 

As on 30.06.2021, NPA under Allied Sector was 7.91%. Department of Fisheries & ARD, 

Govt. of Odisha is requested to extend their cooperation to the banks for recovery of 

the NPAs. 

Bank Group wise NPA Position under Agriculture Allied Sector as on 30.06.2021  

Bank Group 

Allied Activities Advances              Amount in 'Crores' 

Outstanding NPA 

Amount Amount 

% of NPA to    

total      

Outstanding 

Total Public Sector Banks 1,679.19 179.52 10.69 

Total Private Sector Banks 5,249.93 123.37 2.35 

Total Of RRBs 1,274.89 365.54 28.67 

Total of Co-operative Banks 93.86 18.20 19.39 

Total Small Finance Bank 648.10 21.33 3.29 

Grand Total 8,945.97 707.96 7.91 

 

Bank-wise NPA position under Allied Sector is given in Annexure-6. 

AGENDA NO – 6:  

Any other matter with permission of the Chair. 



T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A %

1 Bank of Baroda 63.03 7.06 11.20 34.71 6.39 18.41 33.27 1.36 4.09 37.86 1.54 4.07 5.95 0.00 0.00 174.82 16.35 9.35

2 Bank of India 91.27 3.64 3.98 42.49 9.72 22.88 40.96 0.47 1.15 51.42 6.07 11.81 11.05 0.00 0.00 237.20 19.90 8.39

3 Bank of Maharastra 1.10 0.09 8.20 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.05 13.56 2.49 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.01 2.93 4.97 0.15 2.96

4 Canara Bank 73.44 0.81 1.10 33.56 2.55 7.60 42.62 0.25 0.59 44.58 4.88 10.95 7.85 0.00 0.00 202.06 8.49 4.20

5 Central Bank of India 27.87 0.05 0.18 13.49 1.10 8.16 12.41 0.01 0.08 15.91 0.19 1.19 2.73 0.00 0.00 72.42 1.35 1.86

1 Indian Bank 63.30 0.90 1.42 31.00 0.36 1.16 21.15 0.00 0.00 36.05 0.00 0.00 6.21 6.07 97.77 157.70 7.33 4.65

7 Indian Overseas Bank 40.35 0.07 0.17 24.55 4.72 19.22 14.81 0.00 0.00 23.77 0.09 0.38 2.75 23.92 869.00 106.24 28.80 27.11

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 7.46 0.00 0.00 1.78 0.25 14.01 0.96 0.00 0.00 3.14 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.08 13.55 13.90 0.33 2.34

9 Punjab National Bank 93.24 1.23 1.32 39.93 1.59 3.98 33.01 0.00 0.00 59.47 0.60 1.01 10.06 3.41 33.89 235.72 6.83 2.90

10 State Bank of India 580.75 0.59 0.10 292.41 4.91 1.68 237.28 0.04 0.02 319.15 7.59 2.38 52.22 38.56 73.84 1481.81 51.69 3.49

11 UCO Bank 87.96 1.65 1.88 34.98 4.35 12.44 25.24 0.11 0.44 57.23 3.56 6.22 8.56 0.00 0.00 213.97 9.67 4.52

12 Union Bank of India 122.89 0.00 0.00 62.93 0.00 0.00 66.66 0.33 0.50 74.32 9.45 12.71 10.37 0.00 0.00 337.17 9.78 2.90

1252.67 16.09 1.28 612.61 35.94 5.87 528.74 2.62 0.50 725.39 33.97 4.68 118.55 72.04 60.77 3237.96 160.66 4.96

13 Axis Bank Ltd 77.35 0.00 0.00 35.13 0.00 0.00 29.32 0.00 0.00 47.87 0.00 0.00 8.01 56.13 700.60 197.67 56.13 28.40

14 Bandhan Bank 21.37 14.81 69.32 26.39 8.67 32.85 10.39 2.97 28.59 15.49 2.75 17.77 2.41 88.59 3683.44 76.05 117.80 154.90

15 City Union Bank 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 9.33 1.90 20.36 4.73 0.00 0.00 4.27 0.00 0.00 5.33 0.00 0.00 0.67 15.63 2340.88 24.32 17.53 72.09

17 Federal Bank 7.32 0.20 2.68 2.13 0.17 8.16 0.81 0.00 0.00 5.36 0.10 1.87 0.75 0.00 0.00 16.37 0.47 2.87

18 HDFC Bank 58.94 0.00 0.00 29.61 0.00 0.00 25.51 0.00 0.00 33.31 0.00 0.00 10.68 7.38 69.06 158.07 7.38 4.67

19 ICICI Bank 58.57 0.00 0.00 25.35 0.00 0.00 24.02 0.00 0.00 32.33 0.00 0.00 11.80 159.20 1349.25 152.08 159.20 104.68

20 IDBI Bank 23.93 0.00 0.00 13.26 0.00 0.00 8.69 0.00 0.00 13.96 0.00 0.00 2.84 2.54 89.47 62.68 2.54 4.06

21 IDFC Bank 3.26 5.23 160.39 0.65 0.01 1.53 0.77 0.00 0.00 1.20 0.01 0.54 0.74 0.00 0.00 6.62 5.24 79.20

22 Indus Ind Bank 18.01 0.00 0.00 5.84 0.00 0.00 4.88 650.26 13334.33 8.73 47.17 540.39 4.18 320.17 7668.04 41.63 1017.60 2444.13

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 2.97 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.85 0.00 0.00 0.82 0.00 0.00 1.38 0.00 0.00 6.89 0.00 0.00

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 5.96 0.00 0.00 2.68 0.00 0.00 2.11 0.00 0.00 2.38 0.00 0.00 1.10 0.00 0.00 14.24 0.00 0.00

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0.49 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00

27 RBL Bank 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 1.11 0.00 0.00

28 Standard Chartered Bank 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.00 0.00

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.69 663.39 0.63 0.69 108.68

30 Yes Bank 2.90 0.00 0.00 0.72 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 1.64 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 6.16 0.00 0.00

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.00

291.88 22.14 7.58 148.08 8.85 5.98 112.52 653.23 580.53 169.22 50.03 29.56 45.38 650.32 1432.98 767.09 1384.57 180.50

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 79.93 0.14 0.18 42.45 1.18 2.78 37.96 0.01 0.03 73.34 0.04 0.05 17.63 0.73 4.12 251.31 2.10 0.83

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 87.97 0.00 0.00 58.93 0.00 0.00 39.78 0.00 0.00 44.52 0.00 0.00 3.87 37.85 978.81 235.06 37.85 16.10

167.90 0.14 0.08 101.38 1.18 1.16 77.73 0.01 0.01 117.86 0.04 0.03 21.50 38.58 179.46 486.37 39.95 8.21

34 Jana Small Finance Bank 1.76 0.00 0.00 0.63 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00 0.83 0.00 0.00 0.26 5.95 2267.62 4.04 5.95 147.36

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.12 0.17 141.15 0.08 0.01 12.04 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 47.82 0.14 1.02 726.55 0.39 1.21 312.51

36 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 1.74 0.00 0.00 4.47 28.85 645.40 1.05 3.42 325.31 1.41 0.07 5.21 0.30 18.97 6322.68 8.97 51.31 571.98

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.76 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.87 0.00 0.00 2.07 7.91 382.68 5.98 7.91 132.36

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.70 25.29 3606.43 2.73 25.29 925.78

6.40 0.17 2.65 6.92 28.86 416.89 2.04 3.42 167.82 3.27 0.08 2.55 3.47 59.14 1703.84 22.10 91.67 414.73

OSCB 190.78 5.78 3.03 160.04 2.87 1.79 113.09 0.14 0.13 166.99 1.26 0.75 16.11 6.15 38.15 647.00 16.19 2.50

1909.63 44.31 2.32 1029.03 77.70 7.55 834.13 659.42 79.06 1182.74 85.38 7.22 205.01 826.23 403.02 5160.52 1693.05 32.81

Public Sector Banks

AH-Poultry
AH - Sheep /Goat/ 

Piggery
Fishery Others

* Amount in Crores

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Annexure - 1ACP (ALLIED AGRI) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE'2021

Sl BANKS Total Allied Advance
AH-Dairy

Allied Advance Allied Advance



A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt
1 Bank of Baroda 547 7.01 3671 32.60 425 6.39 576 26.54 93 1.54 727 13.93 94 1.36 482 7.16 0 0.00 2437 29.33

2 Bank of India 514 3.64 2611 23.33 81 9.72 831 44.76 288 6.07 1670 27.75 74 0.47 1290 8.29 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Bank of Maharastra 5 0.11 5 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.05 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.05

4 Canara Bank 156 0.81 2563 18.17 112 2.55 787 18.46 452 4.88 2035 15.59 28 0.25 625 9.13 0 0.00 8628 67.06
5 Central Bank of India 26 0.05 877 7.34 28 1.10 187 10.03 20 0.19 222 3.24 5 0.00 257 1.86 0 0.00 2192 15.72
6 Indian Bank 0 0.00 648 7.82 0 0.00 197 14.44 0 0.00 165 4.56 0 0.00 0 0.00 492 6.07 2319 28.91

7 Indian Overseas Bank 6 0.07 1447 14.38 9 4.73 205 36.09 2 0.10 212 13.29 0 0.00 138 0.98 918 23.93 15997 38.52

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 0 0.00 17 0.13 22 0.25 43 2.74 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 12 0.08 158 1.53
9 Punjab National Bank 39 1.23 1628 19.12 24 1.59 386 14.45 20 0.59 525 7.32 0 0.00 1122 15.06 97 3.41 3272 35.70
10 State Bank of India 161 0.59 2932 146.63 11 4.91 188 40.30 92 7.59 3752 45.55 26 0.04 666 3.06 69 38.57 4708 270.19
11 UCO Bank 153 2.77 18693 224.46 25 4.16 907 159.71 0 0.00 253 4.16 0 0.00 66 1.03 0 0.00 838 6.05
12 Union Bank of India 0 0.00 1250 25.99 0 0.00 2070 19.93 1213 9.45 1723 15.11 149 0.33 170 3.27 0 0.00 6265 78.33

1607 16.28 36342 519.96 737 35.41 6377 387.46 2180 30.41 11284 150.51 377 2.50 4816 49.85 1588 72.04 46815 571.40

13 Axis Bank Ltd 0 0.00 16265 32.68 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8499 62.51 0 0.00 0 0.00 3638 56.14 57038 1237.58
14 Bandhan Bank 2583 14.81 31541 79.46 1376 8.67 10581 39.94 479 2.75 6904 17.80 686 2.97 6023 11.78 16750 88.59 170144 428.61
15 City Union Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 DCB Bank Ltd 663 1.90 2357 6.01 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 4430 15.63 52052 120.94
17 Federal Bank 2 0.20 9 0.31 6 0.17 20 0.51 2 0.10 5 0.13 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 27 0.30
18 HDFC Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 792 7.38 122685 191.78
19 ICICI Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 24255 159.20 117360 751.93
20 IDBI Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 36 2.54 891 18.12
21 IDFC Bank 1875 5.23 13434 28.02 1 0.01 15 0.04 1 0.01 120 0.24 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 10483 48.84
22 Indus Ind Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 16505 47.17 50699 102.16 229069 650.26 720629 1432.89 82768 320.17 199874 632.84
23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 26 2.73
24 Karur Vysya Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.98 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 RBL Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
28 Standard Chartered Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 994 0.69 359 0.69
30 Yes Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

5123 22.14 63606 146.48 1383 8.85 10619 41.58 16987 50.03 66227 182.84 229755 653.23 726652 1444.67 133663 650.33 730939 3434.35

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 37 0.14 2502 18.04 18 1.18 9830 86.79 8 0.04 547 4.75 0 0.00 1189 12.27 63 0.73 46108 565.06
33 Utkal Grameen Bank 0 0.00 887 8.81 0 0.00 56 24.70 0 0.00 399 4.15 0 0.00 804 16.01 3879 37.85 55889 534.30

37 0.14 3389 26.86 18 1.18 9886 111.49 8 0.04 946 8.90 0 0.00 1993 28.28 3942 38.58 101997 1099.36

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 886 5.78 5661 15.47 103 2.87 243 4.20 104 1.26 538 6.52 8 0.14 2034 6.10 595 6.15 12808 61.57
886 5.78 5661 15.47 103 2.87 243 4.20 104 1.26 538 6.52 8 0.14 2034 6.10 595 6.15 12808 61.57

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1529 5.95 29390 96.39
36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 67 0.17 187 0.46 2 0.01 26 0.08 5 0.01 29 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 4 0.00 32 0.04 8899 28.85 99998 203.23 18 0.07 375 0.51 1255 3.42 19347 32.84 6177 18.97 97295 175.44
38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1833 7.91 46712 103.71
39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8576 25.29 18759 35.30

71 0.17 219 0.50 8901 28.86 100024 203.31 23 0.09 404 0.61 1255 3.42 19347 32.84 18115 58.12 192156 410.83

7724 44.51 109217 709.28 11142 77.17 127149 748.05 19302 81.81 79399 349.39 231395 659.29 754842 1561.74 157903 825.22 1084715 5577.51

Annexure-2

Financing under various Allied Agriculture schemes as on 30.06.2021 as per LBS MIS
Other Allied Sector

Disbursement (01.04.2021 
to 30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as on 
30.06.2021

Sl Name of Bank

AH-Sheep/Goatery/Piggery
Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as 
on 30.06.2021

Poultry Fishery
Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as on 
30.06.2021

Dairy(Including DEDS)

TOTAL

Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding as 
on 30.06.2021

Disbursement 
(01.04.2021 to 

30.06.2021)

Balance outstanding 
as on 30.06.2021

Public Sector Banks

Private Sector Banks

RRBs

Total of Co-op Bank

Total Small Finance Bank



Annexure - 3

Bank Name Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Total

AXIS BANK 27 27

BANDHAN BANK 1 1

BANK OF BARODA 35 12 20 67

BANK OF INDIA 17 33 21 71

BANK OF MAHARASTRA 3 3

CANARA BANK 21 56 39 116

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 14 4 16 34

FEDERAL BANK 4 4

HDFC BANK 18 18

ICICI BANK LIMITED 4 2 6

IDBI BANK 17 45 18 80

INDIAN BANK 32 12 25 69

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 18 17 8 43

KARNATAKA BANK 2 2

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED 4 1 5

ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 81 10 20 111

OSCB 143 32 67 242

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 6 6

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 42 22 70 134

SOUTH INDIAN BANK 1 1

STATE BANK OF INDIA 164 115 111 390

UCO BANK 43 13 22 78

UNION BANK OF INDIA 47 29 28 104

UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 4 1 4 9

Grand Total 747 402 472 1621

MKUY PERFORMANCE UNDER ARD SECTOR AS ON 17.08.2021

*As per data provided by APICOL on 17.08.2021



Annexure - 3A

Bank Name Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Total

BANK OF BARODA 1 0 0 1

CANARA BANK 0 2 1 3

INDIAN BANK 1 0 0 1

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 1 1 0 2

STATE BANK OF INDIA 0 3 3 6
Grand Total 3 6 4 13

MKUY PERFORMANCE UNDER FISHERY SECTOR AS ON 17.08.2021

*As per data provided by APICOL on 17.08.2021



Annexure-4

S.No Bank Name District Block
Year of 

Application
Project Cost 

(INR)
Capacity (No. 

of birds)
Bank Branch

1 Anugul Athmallik 2018-19 ₹2,22,04,807 20,000 ANGUL

2 Bargarh Paikamal 2018-19 ₹94,95,450 10,000 JAMSETH

3 Baudh Kantamal 2020-21 ₹3,29,61,515 30,000 PALSAGORA

4 Ganjam Rangeilunda 2020-21 ₹2,73,24,744 30,000 GOLONTHARA

5 Ganjam Khalikote 2020-21 ₹2,12,03,000 30,000 LANGALESWAR

6 Ganjam Beguniapada 2020-21 ₹1,01,45,039 10,000 ASKA ROAD-BERHAMPUR

7 Ganjam Beguniapada 2020-21 ₹2,87,32,370 30,000 LANGALESWAR

8 Dhenkanal Kankadahad 2019-20 ₹1,31,87,161 15,000 TALCHER, LANGIJODA

9 Dhenkanal Kankadahad 2019-20 ₹1,31,57,011 15,000 TALCHER, LANGIJODA

10 Anugul Anugul 2020-21 ₹65,87,347 10,000 ANGUL

11 Kandhamal Chakpad 2020-21 ₹99,00,000 10,000 BHUBANESHWAR

12 Nayagarh Dasapalla 2020-21 ₹1,59,98,000 20,000 BHUBANESWAR

13 Nayagarh Dasapalla 2020-21 ₹1,43,33,000 20,000 BHUBANESWAR

14 Nayagarh Dasapalla 2020-21 ₹1,51,83,000 20,000 BHUBANESWAR

15 Ganjam Purusottampur 2020-21 ₹2,82,63,250 30,000 SMIT CHANDIPADAR

16 Ganjam Kukudakhandi 2020-21 ₹1,42,15,346 10,000 SMIT CHANDIPADAR

17 Khordha Begunia 2020-21 ₹6,38,06,000 60,000 Nayapalli

18 Ganjam Purusottampur 2020-21 ₹2,43,87,452 20,000 SMIT CHANDIPADAR

19 Dhenkanal Gandia 2020-21 ₹12,10,12,000 96,000 BHUBANESWAR

20 Dhenkanal Gandia 2020-21 ₹12,10,12,000 96,000 BHUBANESWAR

21 Ganjam Khalikote 2020-21 ₹2,50,18,669 30,000 BERHAMPUR

22 Ganjam Polasara 2019-20 ₹2,50,00,000 30,000 Berhampur

23 Nuapada Komna 2020-21 ₹2,02,22,000 20,000 Khariar Road

24 Sambalpur Rairakhol 2019-20 ₹1,60,10,634 10,758 REDHAKHOL

25 BANK OF INDIA Kandhamal Chakpad 2020-21 ₹99,00,000 10,000 BHUBANESHWAR SME

*List as per data provided by APICOL

MKUY Layer Applicants Pending at Bank - 12.08.2021

UNION BANK OF INDIA

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

INDIAN BANK

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

STATE BANK OF INDIA

ODISHA GRAMYA BANK

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK



Cumulative 
number of KCC 

applications 
Received Crop 

Loan

Cumulative 
number of KCC 

applications 
Received Crop 

Loan with dairy

Cumulative number 
of KCC applications 
Received Crop Loan 

with other allied 
activities

Cumulative 
number of KCC 

applications 
Received Dairy

Cumulative number 
of KCC applications 

Received Poultry

Cumulative 
number of KCC 

applications 
Received Others

Cumulative 
number of KCC 

applications 
Received 
Fisheries

Cumulative 
number of KCC 

applications 
Received Total

1 Bank of Baroda PSB 2166 13 255 1698 2 22 174 4330

2 Bank of India PSB 10916 49 25 1031 0 0 480 12501

3 Bank of Maharashtra PSB 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

4 Canara Bank PSB 5776 63 7 767 14 1 95 6723

5 Central Bank of India PSB 3639 2 1 117 11 4 622 4396

6 Cooperative Bank RCOP 106489 174 1352 366 19 8 656 109064

7 Cooperative Bank RRB 23567 120 0 3784 0 0 615 28086

6 Indian Bank PSB 2326 19 12 766 0 0 14 3137

7 Indian Overseas Bank PSB 12528 0 0 214 2 75 161 12980

8 Punjab & Sind Bank PSB 11 0 0 2 1 5 0 19

9 Punjab National Bank PSB 1667 116 0 9021 0 0 1040 11844

10 State Bank of India PSB 230043 8309 1598 577 225 1365 0 242117

11 UCO Bank PSB 5344 0 0 3943 0 0 1166 10453

12 Union Bank of India PSB 7474 48 111 2256 0 3 375 10267

Total 411969 8913 3361 24542 274 1483 5398 455940

Annexure - 5

Latest Data in regard to KCC Saturation including PM Kisan Beneficiaries; Animal Husbandry and Fisheries  related activities (Campaign period from 
01.06.2020 to 13.08.2021)

*Data as per FIPLAN Portal

SrNo. Bankname Self/RRB

Cumulative number of  applications Received



1 Bank of Baroda PSB

2 Bank of India PSB

3 Bank of Maharashtra PSB

4 Canara Bank PSB

5 Central Bank of India PSB

6 Cooperative Bank RCOP

7 Cooperative Bank RRB

6 Indian Bank PSB

7 Indian Overseas Bank PSB

8 Punjab & Sind Bank PSB

9 Punjab National Bank PSB

10 State Bank of India PSB

11 UCO Bank PSB

12 Union Bank of India PSB

Total

SrNo. Bankname Self/RRB KCC Sanctioned - 
KCC(Crop Loan)

KCC Sanctioned - 
KCC(Crop Loan) 

with dairy

KCC Sanctioned - 
KCC(Crop Loan) with 
other allied activities

AH Dairy AH Poultry AH Others Fishries Grand Total

2166 13 255 279 2 22 36 2773

10862 49 25 155 0 0 23 11114

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

5776 63 7 525 14 1 91 6477

3639 2 1 101 11 4 15 3773

105371 16 343 24 19 8 149 105930

23567 64 0 655 0 0 108 24394

2323 3 11 135 0 0 14 2486

12231 0 0 211 2 75 81 12600

10 0 0 2 0 4 0 16

678 116 0 3650 0 0 287 4731

208156 6190 1033 577 214 1263 0 217433

4919 0 0 1016 0 0 56 5991

7095 23 46 792 0 3 70 8029

386815 6539 1721 8122 262 1380 930 405769

Latest Data in regard to KCC Saturation including PM Kisan Beneficiaries; Animal Husbandry and Fisheries  related activities (Campaign period from 
01.06.2020 to 13.08.2021)

*Data as per FIPLAN Portal

Annexure - 5

Status of KCC applications Sanctioned 



1 Bank of Baroda PSB

2 Bank of India PSB

3 Bank of Maharashtra PSB

4 Canara Bank PSB

5 Central Bank of India PSB

6 Cooperative Bank RCOP

7 Cooperative Bank RRB

6 Indian Bank PSB

7 Indian Overseas Bank PSB

8 Punjab & Sind Bank PSB

9 Punjab National Bank PSB

10 State Bank of India PSB

11 UCO Bank PSB

12 Union Bank of India PSB

Total

SrNo. Bankname Self/RRB KCC Limit - 
KCC(Crop 

Loan)

KCC Limit - 
KCC(Crop 
Loan) with 

dairy

KCC Limit - 
KCC(Crop 
Loan) with 
other allied 

activities

KCC AH 
Dairy

KCC AH 
Poultry

KCC AH 
Others

KCC 
Fishries

KCC Limit 
Sanctioned 

Grand Total

Applicant already 
having a KCC 
either in same 
bank or other 

banks/ 
Cooperative/ 

PACS or existing 
KCC under 
default/NPA

Non-availability of 
land records, No 

clear title/ disputed 
land records, etc.

Total

16.1 0.09 1.58 0.99 0.02 0.08 0.2 19.06 1414 117 1531

61.76 0.19 0.08 0.83 0 0 0.12 62.98 1027 54 1081

0.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.34 0 0 0

38.47 0.14 0.05 1.07 0.49 0 0.66 40.88 232 10 242

11.68 0 0 0.25 0.3 0.02 0.12 12.37 498 5 503

389.15 0.08 2.35 0.38 0.47 0.35 1.38 394.16 754 203 957

122.7 0.24 0 2.06 0 0 0.11 125.11 937 1839 2776

15.35 0.04 0.09 0.51 0 0 0.12 16.11 482 169 651

91.88 0 0 0.52 0.02 0.06 0.96 93.44 216 161 377

0.12 0 0 0 0 4.37 0 4.49 0 3 3

5.23 0.27 0 8.94 0 0 2.25 16.69 5703 1363 7066

1365.46 27.17 3.6 0 0 0 0 1396.23 9913 14684 24597

36.45 0 0 3.37 0 0 0.25 40.07 1810 2082 3892

40.14 0.2 0.2 2.71 0 0.69 1.34 45.28 37 605 642

2194.83 28.42 7.95 21.63 1.3 5.57 7.51 2267.21 23023 21295 44318

Annexure - 5

Latest Data in regard to KCC Saturation including PM Kisan Beneficiaries; Animal Husbandry and Fisheries  related activities (Campaign period from 
01.06.2020 to 13.08.2021)

*Data as per FIPLAN Portal
KCC Limit Sanctioned (in Rs crore) Application not found to be eligible 



1 Bank of Baroda PSB

2 Bank of India PSB

3 Bank of Maharashtra PSB

4 Canara Bank PSB

5 Central Bank of India PSB

6 Cooperative Bank RCOP

7 Cooperative Bank RRB

6 Indian Bank PSB

7 Indian Overseas Bank PSB

8 Punjab & Sind Bank PSB

9 Punjab National Bank PSB

10 State Bank of India PSB

11 UCO Bank PSB

12 Union Bank of India PSB

Total

SrNo. Bankname Self/RRB No of Pending 
Applications 
Crop Loan

No of Pending 
Applications crop 

loan with dairy

No of Pending 
Applications Crop 
Loan with other 
allied activities

No of Pending 
Applications 

Dairy

No of Pending 
Applications 

Poultry

No of Pending 
Applications Others

No of Pending 
Applications 

Fisheries

No of 
Pending 

Application
s Total

0 0 0 5 0 0 21 26

0 0 0 66 0 0 240 306

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

0 0 0 2 0 0 118 120

1118 97 491 320 0 0 151 2177

0 0 0 895 0 0 21 916

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 0 0 18 0 0 0 47

16 53 16 0 2 0 0 87

0 0 0 232 0 0 338 570

39 20 40 1202 0 0 295 1596

1203 170 547 2740 2 0 1191 5853

Annexure - 5

Latest Data in regard to KCC Saturation including PM Kisan Beneficiaries; Animal Husbandry and Fisheries  related activities (Campaign period 
from 01.06.2020 to 13.08.2021)
*Data as per FIPLAN Portal

Status of Pending Applications



Amt in Crores

Outstanding Outstanding

Sl Bank Name Amount Amount % of NPA to    total      
Outstanding

Amount Amount % of NPA to total Outstanding

1 Bank of Baroda 109.56 13.00 11.87 1038.67 82.86 7.98

2 Bank of India 104.13 16.77 16.11 1552.83 305.55 19.68

3 Bank of Maharastra 0.05 0.01 12.76 9.58 0.13 1.36

4 Canara Bank 128.42 4.67 3.64 1271.35 53.44 4.20

5 Central Bank of India 38.19 11.10 29.07 304.94 47.48 15.57

6 Indian Bank 55.73 20.24 36.31 680.73 93.08 13.67

7 Indian Overseas Bank 103.27 12.45 12.06 816.13 56.91 6.97

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 4.40 0.10 2.33 11.35 0.37 3.23

9 Punjab National Bank 91.66 32.67 35.64 1691.69 495.98 29.32

10 State Bank of India 505.73 27.85 5.51 4580.12 614.98 13.43

11 UCO Bank 395.41 25.55 6.46 1501.18 451.82 30.10

12 Union Bank of India 142.64 15.12 10.60 1395.45 156.21 11.19

1679.19 179.52 10.69 14854.02 2358.81 15.88

13 Axis Bank Ltd 1332.77 0.00 0.00 2785.57 2.24 0.08

14 Bandhan Bank 577.59 6.73 1.17 727.33 42.82 5.89

15 City Union Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 126.95 10.27 8.09 596.31 22.15 3.71

17 Federal Bank 1.25 0.45 36.31 208.78 3.13 1.50

18 HDFC Bank 191.89 45.68 23.81 577.97 74.27 12.85

19 ICICI Bank 751.93 0.00 0.00 1147.12 0.00 0.00

20 IDBI Bank 18.12 12.36 68.21 308.09 71.85 23.32

21 IDFC First Bank 77.14 0.00 0.00 79.07 0.00 0.00

22 Indus Ind Bank 2167.89 47.87 2.21 2167.89 47.87 2.21

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 2.73 0.00 0.00 78.13 2.00 2.56

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0.98 0.00 0.00 208.36 0.11 0.05

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27 RBL Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28 Standard Chartered Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 0.69 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.00 0.00

30 Yes Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5249.93 123.37 2.35 8885.31 266.44 3.00

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 686.92 112.89 16.44 2209.11 684.48 30.98

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 587.97 252.64 42.97 1943.67 658.62 33.89

1274.89 365.54 28.67 4152.78 1343.09 32.34

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 93.86 18.20 19.39 14832.83 659.11 4.44

93.86 18.20 19.39 14832.83 659.11 4.44

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 96.39 10.55 10.95 213.00 23.52 11.04

36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.63 0.00 0.00 12.46 1.08 8.64

37 Suryoday Small Finance Bank 412.06 0.00 0.00 414.61 0.00 0.00

38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 103.71 9.49 9.15 103.71 9.49 9.15

39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 35.30 1.29 3.65 35.30 1.29 3.65

648.10 21.33 3.29 779.08 35.37 4.54

8945.96 707.96 7.91 43504.01 4662.82 10.72

Annexure - 6

GrandTotal

Total Private Sector Banks

Total Public Sector Banks

Total Of RRBs

Total of Co-operative Banks

Total Small Finance Bank

NPA

Total Agriculture Advance Allied Activities Advances

NPA

 NPA Position under Agriculture Sector as on 30.06.2021 under various sectors


